

Halliburton 2001 Fourth Quarter Teleconference

December 19, 2001

DALLAS, Dec. 19 /PRNewswire/ -- Halliburton Company (NYSE: HAL) plans to release its 2001 fourth quarter financial results Wednesday afternoon, January 23, 2002, at 3:00 PM Dallas time (Central Standard Time).

The press release concerning the 2001 fourth quarter earnings will be posted on the Halliburton web site www.halliburton.com and e-mailed or faxed to the investment community immediately following release through PR Newswire and First Call. Also, the release will be available on the Dow Jones newswire.

In anticipation of your interest, following issuance of the release a teleconference is scheduled for Wednesday afternoon, January 23, 2002, at 4:00 PM Central Standard Time, 5:00 PM Eastern Standard Time. Halliburton management will discuss various aspects of the financial report which may include forward-looking information. Also, management will be available to answer questions.

If you plan to participate in the teleconference, please telephone (913) 981-5507 ten to fifteen minutes prior to starting time and refer to confirmation code 445815.

In addition, Halliburton's 2001 fourth quarter teleconference will also be available over the Internet on a listen only basis. To join the call over the Internet go to www.halliburton.com, look for the webcast link, then click on that link. You should plan to visit the web site before the actual time of the call to complete the PRE-EVENT SYSTEM TEST which will take 10 to 15 minutes. The entire teleconference will be broadcast live, and a replay will be available on the Halliburton web site for 14 days following the event.

Halliburton Company, founded in 1919, is the world's largest provider of products and services to the petroleum and energy industries. The company serves its customers with a broad range of products and services through its Energy Services Group and Engineering and Construction Group business segments. The company's World Wide Web site can be accessed at http://www.halliburton.com.

SOURCE Halliburton Company

CONTACT: Cedric Burgher, Vice President-Investor Relations of Halliburton Company, +1-713-676-4933